Designation of an Area for Additional Licensing of Houses in Multiple Occupation

(HMO:s)

This list of Roads is a computer generated list based on the Boundary line of the designation Map. Please be aware that some roads may be
missing so please use map as boundary definition and Check with the Local Authority if you are unsure.

Street name
Albion Road
Almond Road
Ambleside Close
Anglia Close
Anstey Walk
Antill Road
Argyle Road
Arnold Road
Ashby Road
Ashley Road
Ashmount Road
Asplins Road
Baronet Grove
Baronet Road
Barry Avenue
Beaconsfield Road
Beaufoy Road
Bedford Road
Belton Road
Bernard Road
Birkbeck Road
Blaydon Close
Bourn Avenue
Bramble Close
Brereton Road
Briaris Close
Broad Lane
Broadwater Road
Bromley Road

Number of properties
20
30
60
13
1
240
109
140
23
205
50
125
21
112
18
225
116
133
18
15
135

24
56
32
17
449
220
81

Street name
Kemble Road
Kenmare Drive
Keston Road
Kimberley Road
King Street
Kings Road
Kirkton Road
Kitchener Road
Ladysmith Road
Lancaster Close
Lansdowne Road
Lawrence Close
Lawrence Road
Lawrence Yard
Leabank View
Leadale Road
Lealand Road
Lemsford Close
Linley Road
Liston Road
Lockmead Road
Loobert Road
Lordship Lane
Lordsmead Road
Love Lane
Loxwood Road
Mafeking Road
Malvern Road
Manor Road

Number of properties
12

41

1

52

17

21

4

1

113

564
21
194
19
61
91-117 Odd & 60-86 Even
122
59
58
22
25
34
254
126
66
44
62
40
129
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Street name
Bronhill Terrace
Brook Street
Bruce Castle Road
Bruce Grove
Buller Road
Burbridge Way
Burdock Road
Burlington Road
Bushmead Close
Bysouth Close
Cadoxton Avenue
Campbell Road
Cape Road
Caradon Way
Carbuncle Passage
Carew Road
Castlewood Road

Cedar Road
Cemetery Road
Chalgrove Road
Champa Close
Chandos Road
Chapel Stones
Chaplin Road
Chesnut Grove
Chesnut Road
Chester Road
Church Road
Circular Road
Clacton Road
Clifton Gardens

(HMO:s)

Number of properties
23
3
137
436
51
89
1
28
9
10
22
103
1

1

1
70

110-138 even & 123-151

0dd.
50
12
68
20
84
1
11
14
80
3
103
41
4
40

Street name
Mansfield Avenue
Maple Place
Markfield Road
Mitchley Road
Montague Road
Monument Way
Moorefield Road
Morrison Avenue
Moselle Place
Moselle Street
Mount Pleasant Road
Napier Road
Nelson Road

New Road
Newlyn Road
Newton Road
Norfolk Avenue

Norman Road
Northumberland Grove
Northumberland Park
Nursery Court
Nursery Street
Orchard Place

Page Green Road
Page Green Terrace
Park Lane

Park Lane Close

Park View Road
Parkhurst Road
Paxton Road

Pelham Road

Number of properties
44
4
90
40
54
19
51
60
13
74
677
217
36

120
98
51

45
380
13
46
43
20
129
472
34
194
49
11
45
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Street name

Clyde Circus

Clyde Road

Colless Road
Collingwood Road
Colsterworth Road
Commonwealth Road
Coniston Road
Constable Crescent
Copper Close
Copperfield Drive
Craven Park Road
Cromer Road
Crowland Road
Cunningham Road
Dalbys Crescent
Dawlish Road
Denmark Street
Devon Close
Dorset Road
Dowsett Road
Drapers Road
Drayton Road
Duffield Drive
Eagle Yard
Earlsmead Road
Eastwood Close
Eleanor Close
Elizabeth Clyde Close

Elizabeth Place
Elm Park Avenue
Elmhurst Road

(HMO:s)

Number of properties
23
106
59
39
24
40
3
14
1
91
173

234
90
28
40
32
27
71
196
33
113
33

61

94
48

43
113
62

Street name
Pembroke Road
Pembury Road
Penshurst Road
Philip Lane
Portland Road
Poynton Road
Pymmes Close
Radley Road
Ranelagh Road
Rangemoor Road
Rawlinsons Terrace
Reed Road
Reform Row
Rheola Close
Riverside Road
Rolvenden Place
Romney Close
Rosebery Avenue
Rostrevor Avenue
Rothbury Walk
Ruskin Road
Rycroft Way
Salisbury Road
Saltram Close
Scales Road
Scotland Green
Scotswood Walk
Service Road 227 to 249 High
Road

Seven Sisters Road
Seymour Avenue
Shanklin Road

Number of properties
59

426

43

Up to 263 Odd & 324 Even

216
118
26
71
134
75
1
115
54
58
46
25
7
221
67
96
89
12
1
85
121
101
58

88
153
26
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(HMOs)
Street name Number of properties Street name Number of properties
Elsden Road 107 Shelbourne Road 158
Eve Road 37 Sherringham Avenue 168
Factory Lane 22 Siddons Road 66
Fairbanks Road 73 Somerford Grove 10
Fairbourne Road 6 Somerset Road 23
Fairview Road 152 Spencer Road 78
Fairweather Close 53 Sperling Road 111
Farningham Road 37 Spondon Road 42
Felixstowe Road 17 Springfield Road 150
Ferndale Road 177 Spur Road 15
Ferry Lane 1 St Loys Road 163
Footpath from Baronet Grove to Vicarage Road 1 St Margarets Road 78
Footpath From Beaufoy Road TO Penshurst Road 1 St Marys Close 15
Footpath from Bernard Road to Norman Road 1 St Pauls Road 137
Footpath From Church Road TO Nursery Street 1 Stainby Road 32
Footpath From Dowsett Road TO Carew Road 2 Stamford Close 34
Footpath From Forest Gardens TO Newlyn Road 1 Stamford Road 109
Footpath From Forster Road TO ST Loys Road 1 Station Road 12
Footpath from Hale Gardens to Montague Road 1 Steele Road 114
Footpath From High Road TO Tottenham Hotspur Football 1 Stirling Road 18
Club
Footpath from High Road to Town Hall Approach Road 1 Stoneleigh Road 34
Footpath From High Road TO Western END OF Holcombe Road| 1 Stowe Place 10
Footpath from Kings Road to Ruskin Road 1 Strode Road 52
Footpath From Marden Road TO Mount Pleasant Road 1 Suffield Road 72
Footpath from Morrison Avenue to Mount Pleasant Road 1 Summerhill Road 167
Footpath From Napier Road TO Sperling Road 1 Sutherland Road 108
Footpath from Paxton Road to Tottenham Hotspur Football 1 Talbot Close 25

Club
Forest Gardens 44 Talbot Road 177
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Street name

Forest Gardens Mews

Forster Road
Fountayne Road
Foyle Road
Garwood Close
Gascoigne Close
George Place
Gillham Terrace
Gladesmore Road
Glendish Road
Greenway Close
Gretton Road
Greyhound Road
Griffin Road
Grove Park Road
Grovelands Road
Hale Gardens
Hale Road
Halefield Road
Hamilton Close
Hampden Lane
Hampden Road
Hanbury Road
Hanover Road
Harold Road

Harpers Yard
Hartham Road
Havelock Road
Haynes Close
Headcorn Road
Herbert Road

(HMO:s)

Number of properties
22
46
213
76
21
59
1

1
304
56
11
27
198

159
76
42
22
47
141
120
40
39
87
29

50
35
57
37
45

Street name
Tamar Way
Taylor Close
Tebworth Road
Tenby Close
Tenterden Road
Thackeray Avenue
The Avenue
The Hale
Thornley Close
Tilson Road

Tottenham Green East
Town Hall Approach Road

Townsend Road
Trulock Road
Tynemouth Road
Vicarage Road
Victoria Road
Wakefield Road
Walpole Road
Walton Road
Wargrave Avenue
Waverley Road
Welbourne Road
Wellington Avenue
West Green Road

Westerfield Road
Whitbread Close
White Hart Lane
Whitehall Street
Whitley Road
William Street

Number of properties
81

53

14

11

94

167

266

27

65
129
56
75
96
204
181
30
49

13

170

160

2

93

Up to 247 odd and 232 Even

67
59
29
63
64
65
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(HMOs)
Street name Number of properties Street name Number of properties
High Cross Road 128 Willoughby Lane Up to Juction with
Northumberland Park Road
High Road To the ward boundary, Wilsons Avenue 2

South up to 821 High
Road, North

Hillside Road 1 Wimborne Road 49
Holcombe Road 98 Winchelsea Road 176
Hollington Road 1 Windrush Close 8
Honeysett Road 1 Windsor Road 3
Houghton Road 1 Winns Mews 13
Howfield Place 1 Woodside Gardens 202
James Place 26 Worcester Avenue 46
Jansons Road 26 Wycombe Road 72

Junction Road 39



