This list of Roads is a computer generated list based on the Boundary line of the designation Map. Please be aware that some roads may be missing so please use map as boundary definition and Check with the Local Authority if you are unsure.

Street name	Number of properties
Albion Road	20
Almond Road	30
Ambleside Close	60
Anglia Close	13
Anstey Walk	1
Antill Road	240
Argyle Road	109
Arnold Road	140
Ashby Road	23
Ashley Road	205
Ashmount Road	50
Asplins Road	125
Baronet Grove	21
Baronet Road	112
Barry Avenue	18
Beaconsfield Road	225
Beaufoy Road	116
Bedford Road	133
Belton Road	18
Bernard Road	15
Birkbeck Road	135
Blaydon Close	1
Bourn Avenue	24
Bramble Close	56
Brereton Road	32
Briaris Close	17
Broad Lane	449
Broadwater Road	220
Bromley Road	81

Street name	Number of properties
Kemble Road	12
Kenmare Drive	41
Keston Road	1
Kimberley Road	52
King Street	17
Kings Road	21
Kirkton Road	4
Kitchener Road	1
Ladysmith Road	113
Lancaster Close	8
Lansdowne Road	564
Lawrence Close	21
Lawrence Road	194
Lawrence Yard	19
Leabank View	61
Leadale Road	91-117 Odd & 60-86 Even
Lealand Road	122
Lemsford Close	59
Linley Road	58
Liston Road	22
Lockmead Road	25
Loobert Road	34
Lordship Lane	254
Lordsmead Road	126
Love Lane	66
Loxwood Road	44
Mafeking Road	62
Malvern Road	40
Manor Road	129

Bronhill Terrace 23 Brook Street 3 Bruce Castle Road 13 Bruce Grove 43 Buller Road 51 Burbridge Way 89 Burdock Road 1	3
Bruce Castle Road 13 Bruce Grove 43 Buller Road 51 Burbridge Way 89	
Bruce Grove 43 Buller Road 51 Burbridge Way 89	
Buller Road 51 Burbridge Way 89	37
Burbridge Way 89	36
	_
Burdock Road 1)
Burlington Road 28	3
Bushmead Close 9	
Bysouth Close 10)
Cadoxton Avenue 22	
Campbell Road 10)3
Cape Road 1	
Caradon Way 1	
Carbuncle Passage 1	
Carew Road 70)
Castlewood Road 11	.0-138 even & 123-151
Oc	dd.
Cedar Road 50)
Cemetery Road 12	
Chalgrove Road 68	3
Champa Close 20)
Chandos Road 84	
Chapel Stones 1	
Chaplin Road 11	
Chesnut Grove 14	ļ.
Chesnut Road 80	
Chester Road 3	
Church Road 10)3
Circular Road 41	
Clacton Road 4	
Clifton Gardens 40	

Street name	Number of properties
Mansfield Avenue	44
Maple Place	4
Markfield Road	90
Mitchley Road	40
Montague Road	54
Monument Way	19
Moorefield Road	51
Morrison Avenue	60
Moselle Place	13
Moselle Street	74
Mount Pleasant Road	677
Napier Road	217
Nelson Road	36
New Road	1
Newlyn Road	120
Newton Road	98
Norfolk Avenue	51
Norman Road	5
Northumberland Grove	45
Northumberland Park	380
Nursery Court	13
Nursery Street	46
Orchard Place	43
Page Green Road	20
Page Green Terrace	129
Park Lane	472
Park Lane Close	34
Park View Road	194
Parkhurst Road	49
Paxton Road	11
Pelham Road	45

Street name	Number of properties
Clyde Circus	23
Clyde Road	106
Colless Road	59
Collingwood Road	39
Colsterworth Road	24
Commonwealth Road	40
Coniston Road	3
Constable Crescent	14
Copper Close	1
Copperfield Drive	91
Craven Park Road	173
Cromer Road	8
Crowland Road	234
Cunningham Road	90
Dalbys Crescent	28
Dawlish Road	40
Denmark Street	32
Devon Close	27
Dorset Road	71
Dowsett Road	196
Drapers Road	33
Drayton Road	113
Duffield Drive	33
Eagle Yard	2
Earlsmead Road	61
Eastwood Close	8
Eleanor Close	94
Elizabeth Clyde Close	48
Elizabeth Place	43
Elm Park Avenue	113
Elmhurst Road	62

Street name	Number of properties
Pembroke Road	59
Pembury Road	426
Penshurst Road	43
Philip Lane	Up to 263 Odd & 324 Even
Portland Road	216
Poynton Road	118
Pymmes Close	26
Radley Road	71
Ranelagh Road	134
Rangemoor Road	75
Rawlinsons Terrace	1
Reed Road	115
Reform Row	54
Rheola Close	58
Riverside Road	46
Rolvenden Place	25
Romney Close	7
Rosebery Avenue	221
Rostrevor Avenue	67
Rothbury Walk	96
Ruskin Road	89
Rycroft Way	12
Salisbury Road	1
Saltram Close	85
Scales Road	121
Scotland Green	101
Scotswood Walk	58
Service Road 227 to 249 High	1
Road	
Seven Sisters Road	88
Seymour Avenue	153
Shanklin Road	26

Street name	Number of properties
Elsden Road	107
Eve Road	37
Factory Lane	22
Fairbanks Road	73
Fairbourne Road	6
Fairview Road	152
Fairweather Close	53
Farningham Road	37
Felixstowe Road	17
Ferndale Road	177
Ferry Lane	1
Footpath from Baronet Grove to Vicarage Road	1
Footpath From Beaufoy Road TO Penshurst Road	1
Footpath from Bernard Road to Norman Road	1
Footpath From Church Road TO Nursery Street	1
Footpath From Dowsett Road TO Carew Road	2
Footpath From Forest Gardens TO Newlyn Road	1
Footpath From Forster Road TO ST Loys Road	1
Footpath from Hale Gardens to Montague Road	1
Footpath From High Road TO Tottenham Hotspur Football Club	1
Footpath from High Road to Town Hall Approach Road	1
Footpath From High Road TO Western END OF Holcombe Road	1
Footpath from Kings Road to Ruskin Road	1
Footpath From Marden Road TO Mount Pleasant Road	1
Footpath from Morrison Avenue to Mount Pleasant Road	1
Footpath From Napier Road TO Sperling Road	1
Footpath from Paxton Road to Tottenham Hotspur Football Club	1
Forest Gardens	44

Street name	Number of properties
Shelbourne Road	158
Sherringham Avenue	168
Siddons Road	66
Somerford Grove	10
Somerset Road	23
Spencer Road	78
Sperling Road	111
Spondon Road	42
Springfield Road	150
Spur Road	15
St Loys Road	163
St Margarets Road	78
St Marys Close	15
St Pauls Road	137
Stainby Road	32
Stamford Close	34
Stamford Road	109
Station Road	12
Steele Road	114
Stirling Road	18
Stoneleigh Road	34
Stowe Place	10
Strode Road	52
Suffield Road	72
Summerhill Road	167
Sutherland Road	108
Talbot Close	25
Talbot Road	177

Forest Gardens Mews 22 Forster Road 46 Fountayne Road 213 Foyle Road 76 Garwood Close 21 Gascoigne Close 59 George Place 1 Gillham Terrace 1 Gladesmore Road 304 Glendish Road 56 Greenway Close 11 Gretton Road 27 Greyhound Road 198 Griffin Road 1 Grove Park Road 159 Grovelands Road 159 Hale Gardens 42 Hale Road 22 Halefield Road 47 Hampden Lane 120 Hampden Road 40 Hanbury Road 39 Hanover Road 87 Harpers Yard 1 Hartham Road 50 Havelock Road 35 Havelock Road 35 Havelock Road 37 Herbert Road 45	Street name	Number of properties
Fountayne Road 213 Foyle Road 76 Garwood Close 21 Gascoigne Close 59 George Place 1 Gillham Terrace 1 Gladesmore Road 304 Glendish Road 56 Greenway Close 11 Gretton Road 27 Greyhound Road 198 Griffin Road 1 Grove Park Road 159 Grovelands Road 76 Hale Gardens 42 Hale Road 22 Halefield Road 47 Hampiton Close 141 Hampden Lane 120 Hampden Road 40 Hanbury Road 87 Harold Road 29 Harpers Yard 1 Hartham Road 50 Havelock Road 35 Haynes Close 57 Headcorn Road 37	Forest Gardens Mews	22
Foyle Road 76 Garwood Close 21 Gascoigne Close 59 George Place 1 Gillham Terrace 1 Gladesmore Road 304 Glendish Road 56 Greenway Close 11 Gretton Road 27 Greyhound Road 198 Griffin Road 1 Grove Park Road 159 Grovelands Road 76 Hale Gardens 42 Hale Road 22 Halefield Road 47 Hampden Lane 120 Hampden Road 40 Hanbury Road 39 Hanover Road 87 Harold Road 29 Harpers Yard 1 Hartham Road 50 Havelock Road 35 Haynes Close 57 Headcorn Road 37	Forster Road	46
Garwood Close 21 Gascoigne Close 59 George Place 1 Gillham Terrace 1 Gladesmore Road 304 Glendish Road 56 Greenway Close 11 Gretton Road 27 Greyhound Road 198 Griffin Road 1 Grove Park Road 159 Grovelands Road 76 Hale Gardens 42 Hale Road 22 Halefield Road 47 Hamilton Close 141 Hampden Lane 120 Hampden Road 40 Hanbury Road 39 Hanover Road 87 Harold Road 29 Harpers Yard 1 Hartham Road 50 Havelock Road 35 Haynes Close 57 Headcorn Road 37	Fountayne Road	213
Gascoigne Close 59 George Place 1 Gillham Terrace 1 Gladesmore Road 304 Glendish Road 56 Greenway Close 11 Gretton Road 27 Greyhound Road 198 Griffin Road 1 Grove Park Road 159 Grovelands Road 76 Hale Gardens 42 Hale Road 22 Halefield Road 47 Hamilton Close 141 Hampden Lane 120 Hampden Road 40 Hanbury Road 39 Hanover Road 87 Harold Road 29 Harpers Yard 1 Hartham Road 50 Havelock Road 35 Haynes Close 57 Headcorn Road 37	Foyle Road	76
George Place 1 Gillham Terrace 1 Gladesmore Road 304 Glendish Road 56 Greenway Close 11 Gretton Road 27 Greyhound Road 198 Griffin Road 1 Grove Park Road 159 Grovelands Road 76 Hale Gardens 42 Hale Road 22 Halefield Road 47 Hamilton Close 141 Hampden Lane 120 Hampden Road 40 Hanbury Road 39 Hanover Road 87 Harold Road 29 Hartham Road 50 Havelock Road 35 Haynes Close 57 Headcorn Road 37	Garwood Close	21
Gillham Terrace 1 Gladesmore Road 304 Glendish Road 56 Greenway Close 11 Gretton Road 27 Greyhound Road 198 Griffin Road 1 Grove Park Road 159 Grovelands Road 76 Hale Gardens 42 Hale Road 22 Halefield Road 47 Hamilton Close 141 Hampden Lane 120 Hampden Road 40 Hanbury Road 39 Hanover Road 87 Harold Road 29 Hartham Road 50 Havelock Road 35 Haynes Close 57 Headcorn Road 37	Gascoigne Close	59
Gladesmore Road 304 Glendish Road 56 Greenway Close 11 Gretton Road 27 Greyhound Road 198 Griffin Road 1 Grove Park Road 159 Grovelands Road 76 Hale Gardens 42 Hale Road 22 Halefield Road 47 Hamilton Close 141 Hampden Lane 120 Hampden Road 40 Hanbury Road 39 Hanover Road 87 Harold Road 29 Hartham Road 50 Havelock Road 35 Haynes Close 57 Headcorn Road 37	George Place	1
Glendish Road 56 Greenway Close 11 Gretton Road 27 Greyhound Road 198 Griffin Road 1 Grove Park Road 159 Grovelands Road 76 Hale Gardens 42 Hale Road 22 Halefield Road 47 Hamilton Close 141 Hampden Road 40 Hanbury Road 39 Hanover Road 87 Harold Road 29 Hartham Road 50 Havelock Road 35 Haynes Close 57 Headcorn Road 37	Gillham Terrace	1
Greenway Close 11 Gretton Road 27 Greyhound Road 198 Griffin Road 1 Grove Park Road 159 Grovelands Road 76 Hale Gardens 42 Hale Road 22 Halefield Road 47 Hamilton Close 141 Hampden Lane 120 Hampden Road 40 Hanbury Road 39 Hanover Road 87 Harold Road 29 Hartham Road 50 Havelock Road 35 Haynes Close 57 Headcorn Road 37	Gladesmore Road	304
Gretton Road 27 Greyhound Road 198 Griffin Road 1 Grove Park Road 159 Grovelands Road 76 Hale Gardens 42 Hale Road 22 Halefield Road 47 Hamilton Close 141 Hampden Lane 120 Hampden Road 40 Hanbury Road 39 Hanover Road 87 Harold Road 29 Hartham Road 50 Havelock Road 35 Haynes Close 57 Headcorn Road 37	Glendish Road	56
Greyhound Road 198 Griffin Road 1 Grove Park Road 159 Grovelands Road 76 Hale Gardens 42 Hale Road 22 Halefield Road 47 Hamilton Close 141 Hampden Lane 120 Hampden Road 40 Hanbury Road 39 Hanover Road 87 Harold Road 29 Hartham Road 50 Havelock Road 35 Haynes Close 57 Headcorn Road 37	Greenway Close	11
Griffin Road 1 Grove Park Road 159 Grovelands Road 76 Hale Gardens 42 Hale Road 22 Halefield Road 47 Hamilton Close 141 Hampden Lane 120 Hampden Road 40 Hanbury Road 39 Hanover Road 87 Harold Road 29 Hartham Road 50 Havelock Road 35 Haynes Close 57 Headcorn Road 37	Gretton Road	27
Grove Park Road 159 Grovelands Road 76 Hale Gardens 42 Hale Road 22 Halefield Road 47 Hamilton Close 141 Hampden Lane 120 Hampden Road 40 Hanbury Road 39 Hanover Road 87 Harold Road 29 Hartham Road 50 Havelock Road 35 Haynes Close 57 Headcorn Road 37	Greyhound Road	198
Grovelands Road 76 Hale Gardens 42 Hale Road 22 Halefield Road 47 Hamilton Close 141 Hampden Lane 120 Hampden Road 40 Hanbury Road 39 Hanover Road 87 Harold Road 29 Harpers Yard 1 Hartham Road 50 Havelock Road 35 Haynes Close 57 Headcorn Road 37	Griffin Road	1
Hale Gardens 42 Hale Road 22 Halefield Road 47 Hamilton Close 141 Hampden Lane 120 Hampden Road 40 Hanbury Road 39 Hanover Road 87 Harold Road 29 Harpers Yard 1 Hartham Road 50 Havelock Road 35 Haynes Close 57 Headcorn Road 37	Grove Park Road	159
Hale Road 22 Halefield Road 47 Hamilton Close 141 Hampden Lane 120 Hampden Road 40 Hanbury Road 39 Hanover Road 87 Harold Road 29 Harpers Yard 1 Hartham Road 50 Havelock Road 35 Haynes Close 57 Headcorn Road 37	Grovelands Road	76
Halefield Road 47 Hamilton Close 141 Hampden Lane 120 Hampden Road 40 Hanbury Road 39 Hanover Road 87 Harold Road 29 Harpers Yard 1 Hartham Road 50 Havelock Road 35 Haynes Close 57 Headcorn Road 37	Hale Gardens	42
Hamilton Close 141 Hampden Lane 120 Hampden Road 40 Hanbury Road 39 Hanover Road 87 Harold Road 29 Harpers Yard 1 Hartham Road 50 Havelock Road 35 Haynes Close 57 Headcorn Road 37	Hale Road	22
Hampden Lane 120 Hampden Road 40 Hanbury Road 39 Hanover Road 87 Harold Road 29 Harpers Yard 1 Hartham Road 50 Havelock Road 35 Haynes Close 57 Headcorn Road 37	Halefield Road	47
Hampden Road 40 Hanbury Road 39 Hanover Road 87 Harold Road 29 Harpers Yard 1 Hartham Road 50 Havelock Road 35 Haynes Close 57 Headcorn Road 37	Hamilton Close	141
Hanbury Road 39 Hanover Road 87 Harold Road 29 Harpers Yard 1 Hartham Road 50 Havelock Road 35 Haynes Close 57 Headcorn Road 37	Hampden Lane	120
Hanover Road 87 Harold Road 29 Harpers Yard 1 Hartham Road 50 Havelock Road 35 Haynes Close 57 Headcorn Road 37	Hampden Road	40
Harold Road 29 Harpers Yard 1 Hartham Road 50 Havelock Road 35 Haynes Close 57 Headcorn Road 37	Hanbury Road	39
Harpers Yard 1 Hartham Road 50 Havelock Road 35 Haynes Close 57 Headcorn Road 37	Hanover Road	87
Hartham Road 50 Havelock Road 35 Haynes Close 57 Headcorn Road 37	Harold Road	29
Havelock Road 35 Haynes Close 57 Headcorn Road 37	Harpers Yard	1
Haynes Close 57 Headcorn Road 37	Hartham Road	50
Headcorn Road 37	Havelock Road	35
	Haynes Close	57
Herbert Road 45	Headcorn Road	37
	Herbert Road	45

Street name	Number of properties
Tamar Way	81
Taylor Close	53
Tebworth Road	14
Tenby Close	11
Tenterden Road	94
Thackeray Avenue	167
The Avenue	266
The Hale	27
Thornley Close	1
Tilson Road	65
Tottenham Green East	129
Town Hall Approach Road	56
Townsend Road	75
Trulock Road	96
Tynemouth Road	204
Vicarage Road	181
Victoria Road	30
Wakefield Road	49
Walpole Road	1
Walton Road	13
Wargrave Avenue	170
Waverley Road	160
Welbourne Road	2
Wellington Avenue	93
West Green Road	Up to 247 odd and 232 Even
Westerfield Road	67
Whitbread Close	59
White Hart Lane	29
Whitehall Street	63
Whitley Road	64
William Street	65

Street name	Number of properties
High Cross Road	128
High Road	To the ward boundary, South up to 821 High Road, North
Hillside Road	1
Holcombe Road	98
Hollington Road	1
Honeysett Road	1
Houghton Road	1
Howfield Place	1
James Place	26
Jansons Road	26
Junction Road	39

Street name	Number of properties
Willoughby Lane	Up to Juction with
	Northumberland Park Road
Wilsons Avenue	2
Wimborne Road	49
Winchelsea Road	176
Windrush Close	8
Windsor Road	3
Winns Mews	13
Woodside Gardens	202
Worcester Avenue	46
Wycombe Road	72